Digital Radiocommunication Tester CMD80
Precise high-speed measurements on CDMA, TDMA and analog mobiles
For use in
• production
• quality assurance
• service
• development

single hardware platform.
All standards at a glance
Frequency band Type designation Airlink standard
US Cellular (800 MHz) CMDA IS-95
TDMA IS-136
AMPS/N-AMPS TIA-553, IS-91
Japan Cellular CDMA T53, IS-95
N-TACS/J-TACS
China Cellular CDMA IS-95
E-TACS/TACS
US PCS (1900 MHz) CDMA J-STD008, UB-IS-95
TDMA IS-136
Korea PCS (1800 MHz) CDMA J-STD008, UB-IS-95
Korea2 PCS CDMA J-STD008, UB-IS-95
CMD80 – CMDA, IS-136, AMPS and more
• CDMA, digital AMPS, AMPS, TACS in one box
• High measurement accuracy and speed
• Remote control via IEEE488/IEC625 bus
• Autotest and remote control via RS232
• Suitable for production, development and service
CMD52 – the leading GSM900 production tester
• All signaling required for GSM900 testing
• Highest measurement accuracy and speed
• Remote control via IEEE488/IEC625 bus
• Autotest and remote control via RS232
• Go/nogo test as well as service mode for exact fault location
CMD55 – the multiband GSM production tester
• GSM900, GSM1800 and GSM1900
• Testing of handover from GSM900 and back
• Other features as CMD52
CMD60 – pure DECT dedication
• Compact, lightweight and extremely fast
• Suitable for service, production and development
• Remote control via IEEE488/IEC625 bus + RS232
• Automated regression and stress testing of DUT
• Automatic go/nogo testing of fixed and portable part
CMD65 – the most versatile production tester
• GSM plus DECT in a single box
• Features equal the combination of CMD55 and
CMD60 in almost all respects
The family members at a glance
2 Digital Radiocommunication Tester CMD80
Manual operation philosophy
Research and development engineers
have found the CMD‘s large clear LC
display and user interface with logi-
cally structured menus unsurpassed
when measuring RF parameters. This
is true both in the manual test mode
and in the flexible module test with
system-specific signal generator and
burst analyzer. During call setup the
network and system-specific signaling
parameters allow the R&D engineers
to control the influence of signaling
parameters on the mobile´s behavior
in the network.
User-definable autotest
The user-friendly display and opera-
tion of the CMD is a main requirement
when testing manually, but for auto-
mated testing the engineer wants a
quick and easy way to a ready-made
autotest. The CMD family of testers
offers different ways of creating such
autotests and test scripts, depending
on the CMD model and the test
requirements.
2 Digital Radiocommunication Tester CMD80
• Voice loopback and compre-
hensive testing of mobiles

Digital Radiocommunication Tester CMD80  15
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Digital Radiocommunication Tester
(basic unit, CMD-K1 and/or CMD–K2 required)
CMD80 1050.9008.84
Options
IS-95 CDMA 800 MHz Test Capabilities CMD-K1 1082.2550.02
PCS1900/1700 MHz Test Capabilities CMD-K2 1082.2650.02
OCXO Reference Oscillator CMD-B1 1051.6002.04
Reference Frequency Inputs/Outputs CMD-B3 1051.6202.02
Rate Set 2 (13k vocoder support) CMD-B14 1059.6101.02
I/Q Modulator Outputs CMD-B17 1099.3003.02
Carrier Board for -B61/B62 CMD-B60 1059.5405.02
IEEE/IEC-Bus Interface CMD-B61 *) 1051.7609.02
Memory Card Interface CMD-B62 *) 1051.8205.04
AWGN Generator CMD-B81 1059.7508.02
Analog Option (AMPS, TACS) CMD-B82 ***) 1059.4344.12
Message Monitor CMD-B83 1099.5706.02
IS-136 (D-AMPS) Test Capabilities CMD-B84 **) 1099.5806.02
Controller Board Upgrade CMD-U22 1099.5906.02
Analog Board Upgrade CMD-U82 1129.0506.02
Link Handler Upgrade CMD-U84 1129.0606.02
Mobile Coupling Device CTS-Z10 1079.1240.02
Universal RF Shielding Box CTS-Z12 1079.1470.02
Rackmount Adapter ZZA-94 0396.4905.00
CMD Transportation Box ZZK-943 1013.9350.00